PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LE HE	02/20/2012
ZHONG J. LI	02/17/2012
YONG G. PAN	02/20/2012
CHUNHUA TIAN	02/17/2012
RUI XIONG TIAN	02/20/2012
QING BO WANG	02/20/2012
JUN ZHU	02/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13435807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (631)844-0081

 Phone:
 6318440080

Email: allison@tb-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road, Suite 302

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CN920110006US1 (163-483)

REEL: 027965 FRAME: 0216

\$40.00

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Bitetto
Total Attachments: 8 source=CN920110006US1_Assignment#pa source=CN920110006US1_Assignment#pa source=CN920110006US1_Assignment#pa source=CN920110006US1_Assignment#pa source=CN920110006US1_Assignment#pa source=CN920110006US1_Assignment#pa source=CN920110006US1_Assignment#pa source=CN920110006US1_Assignment#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif ge5.tif ge6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027965 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

Title of the Invention: PROCESSING TEST CASES FOR APPLICATIONS TO BE TESTED

	•	Docket Number provided above in the header of this Assignment, for States Patent was executed concurrently herewith or was filed having:
Serial Number: _	13/435,807	(insert series code and serial number here if/when available)

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, New York (herein referred to as "IBM"), desires to acquire, and each undersigned Inventor desires to grant to IBM, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to IBM (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned Inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by IBM, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned Inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to IBM and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned Inventor also hereby grants IBM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent application Serial Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

[Inventor Signature Pages Follow]

Page 1 of 8

		Executed by Inve	entor 1 of 7		
ta sa din dingui direntanya ya ke mpi na fasi danaga nganasmishi di	ktolen staat kuut ningideli kii da kirjopii ili salat ja sahaji toi vala ji ki sisteli kuu oo kii 2006 ili kii K			ganggi pangungan pangungan kerangangga di Kalali Andah Sahapi di Panguni Madali Bahawati Bahawati Bahabat di A	Addressor - P. (Salado) - Salado - Sala
Signature:	He le		Date:	Jeb. 20, 20	12

		Executed	by Inventor 2 o	f 7		
			and the second s	and the first of the second of	ni ang kapahan makan danggap pan palahini ang kapahan na giri dahi mingalipah pada milina saba pada	. When and a shall the last the formact of charges in the control of the control
Signature:	Thong jie	<u>L</u> ż		Date:	2012-2-1	7

Executed by Inventor 3 of 7							
				ana uma marcali da pemplikan para menanan pelikilan darah pada api dalam puntu da pelikilan bandar pe	naga na malain kanana kana		inger men nganggang digiping diak dianggi bensari
Signature:	Young G. P.	***************************************	Dan	haldeskapsumaka alia kharasanaka na alikterankinki meri ambiliya e zerona masior	Date:	20/2-2-20	<u></u>

Page 4 of 8

	Executed by In	ventor 4 of 7
Signature:	Chunhun Tienr (Chunhua Tian)	Date: <u>Feb. 17, 2012</u>

	Executed by Inventor 5 of 7						
			rawayan waxadadhad waxadadhad anaa daaba irawah waxada irawah waxada ahaa irawah waxada ahaa irawah waxada ahaa				
Signature:	Tian	RuiXiamez	Date:	Teb. 10,20/2			
	(Rui Xiong	Tian)		· ·			

Page 6 of 8

Executed by Inventor 6 of 7					
		nter a property sy 1994 a m. 1992 a m. na may no en vidata reum anna annayon dhe reill light mar mily del hind	idagi jandidaji daga mana pondijanan gipagayay jangaba mikina na hari da mada da mada bada na mada da mada da m		-per
Signature:	Oing Bo Wa	Bo Wang	Date:	20/2-02-20	all to the

Executed by Inventor 7 of 7

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 027965 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 03/30/2012